

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 10179/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in CMWP No 42191/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.STATE INDUSL.DEV.CORP.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KUMAR GROVER &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T.)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master